Office/Contact: Office of Technology Transfer & Commercialization

Source: SDBOR Policies 4.9.1, 4.9.3, 4.9.4 and 1.7.1

Link: <a href="https://public.powerdms.com/SDRegents/documents/1726707">https://public.powerdms.com/SDRegents/documents/1726707</a>; <a href="https://public.powerdms.com/SDRegents/documents/1726877">https://public.powerdms.com/SDRegents/documents/1726877</a>; <a href="https://public.powerdms.com/SDRegents/tree/documents/1729411">https://public.powerdms.com/SDRegents/tree/documents/1729411</a>

Associated Forms: <u>Invention Disclosure Form</u>

- and commercialized in accordance with SDBOR Policy 4.9.1 procedures and with consultation with the author(s).
- b. Protection and commercialization of intellectual property will be in accordance with SDBOR Policy 4.9.1.
- c. Distribution of royalties will be in accordance with SDBOR Policy 4.9.1
- 5. Procedures for sexually propagated plant varieties
  - a. The Director of the South Dakota Agricultural Experiment Station (SDAES), after consultation with the Variety Review Committee and according to SDAES procedures, will make the decision to release a sexually propagated plant variety, file for protection under the Plant Variety Protection Act, and/or trademark a name for a variety.
  - b. When the Director of SDAES decides to release a plant variety, file for PVP protection,